

*Sessions Case No.68/2019
Com. Regd. no.70/2019*

15/28.01.2021 *The case is fixed for SDT.*

*Out of 21 accuseds. 20 accused persons Ajijul Haque ,
Mohammad Hanif Ali, Molesur Rahaman, Sonaddi Mia, Zakir
Hussain, Ejabul Haque @ Gokul, Ukil Mia, Muktar Ali, Aktarul Haque,
Emru Haque, Abdul Bar, Abdul Jabbar, Yunis Ali, Amin Mia, Masud Ali,
Marjen Ali, Habibur Rahaman, Jahangir Alam, Ansar Ali & Ansur
Rahaman on court bail are present by filing hazira and rest accused namely
Hajrat Ali on court bail is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.p.c. praying for
representation. Ld P.P. -in-charge files his hazira.*

The prayer for representation is allowed.

*Accordingly, fix **04.03.2021** for SDT. Accuseds as before.*

D/C by me

Sess. Judge

Sess. Judge