

In the court of Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions case No. 68 of 2019

Com. Reg. : 70/2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001043-2019 Judge code : WB01305

Present : Ms. Sujasha Mukherji

Order no.16 dated 04.03.2021

All (21) accused persons on Court Bail are absent by petition and represented u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. which is **considered** and **allowed**.

Prosecution files hazira.

Today is fixed for settling date of trial.

Accordingly, the following schedule of evidence of the Prosecution witnesses is fixed after hearing both sides.

Fix **13.07.2021** for evidence of C.S.W. 1 (De-facto complainant) ;

& **14.07.2021** for evidence of C.S.W. 4 ;

& **15.07.2021** for evidence of C.S.W. 9 ;

& **16.07.2021** for evidence of C.S.W. 10 ;

& **17.07.2021** for evidence of C.S.W. 11 & 12 .

Prosecution is directed to take necessary steps to bring the witnesses on the date fixed.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date positively.

D/C by

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur