

Sessions case No. 68 of 2019

Com. Reg. : 70/2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001043-2019 Judge code : WB01134

Present : Mr. Pradip Kumar Panja

Order no.23 dated 12.04.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

All (21) accused persons, on Court Bail, are absent by petition and represented u/s.317 Cr.P.C. which is **considered** and **allowed**.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira.

Accordingly, the following schedule of evidence is fixed upon hearing both sides.

Fix **15.07.2022** for evidence of C.S.W. 1 (de facto complainant) ;

and **16.07.2022** for evidence of C.S.W. 4 ;

and **18.07.2022** for evidence of C.S.W. 9 ;

and **19.07.2022** for evidence of C.S.W. 10.

Issue summons upon the witnesses. Prosecution is directed to take step to bring the witnesses on the fixed dates.

Accused persons, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur