

Sessions case No. 68 of 2019

Com. Reg. : 70/2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001043-2019 Judge code : WB01134

Present : Mr. Pradip Kumar Panja

Order no.24 dated 15.07.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

All (21) accused persons, on Court Bail, eleven accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest (10) absent by petition and represented u/s.317 Cr.P.C. through their ld. lawyer which is **considered** and **allowed**.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira of witness **Matiur Rahaman** who is examined as **P.W.1** in part as ld. P.P.-in-charge files a petition, praying for adjournment today as some medical papers and bed head ticket are yet to be collected by the investigating authority and he further prays for cancellation of the schedule fixed for evidence as de facto complainant(P.W.1) is not examined in full today.

Perused the petition as well as the evidence of P.W.1 . Heard both the ld. lawyers. Considered and prayer of prosecution is allowed. Accordingly, P.W.1 is discharged and schedule of evidence is **cancelled**.

To **27.09.2022** for further evidence/examination of P.W.1, Matiur Rahaman.

Issue summons upon the witness.

Accused persons, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur