

In the Court of the District & Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.68/2019
Reg. No.70/2019
CNR No. WBDD01-001043-2019
(JO Code WB001247)

Order No.29 dated 01.03.2023 :

Today is for evidence.

Out of 21 accused persons 17 accused persons namely-1. Maklesur Rahaman, 2. Muktar Ali, 3. Majan Ali, 4. Ansar Ali, 5. Jahangir Alam, 6. Emrul Hoque, 7. Ajijur Hoque, 8. Aktarul Hoque, 9. Ejabul Hoque, 10. Amin Mia @ Aminul, 11. Md. Hanif, 12. Abdul Bari, 13. Yunus Ali, 14. Ansur Rahaman, 15. Habibur Rahaman, 16. Ukil Mia and 17. Abdul Jabbar on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Jakir Hossain, Sonaddi Mia, Masud Ali and Hazrat Ali prays for representation u/s-317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P-in-charge and the Ld. Defence Counsel both are found present.

CSW No.12 Lorik Ali is present by filing witness hazira. He has been examined fully as P.W.4 and cross-examination is deferred by the petition u/s-231 Cr.P.C and discharged.

Fix 01-06-2023 for evidence of CSW No.4 and

02-06-2023 for evidence of CSW No.11.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge

*Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*