

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Sessions case No. 68 of 2019**

Com. Reg. : 70/2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001043-2019

**Present** : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

**Order No. 33 dated 07-08-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

None appears or none moves today.

As per resolution dated 05-08-2023 of the Local Bar Association no adverse Orders is passed today due to Bharat Bandh (Strike) called by some Organisation.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i.e., on **08-08-2023** for cross-examination of PW-3.

. Accused persons, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur