

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Sessions case No. 68 of 2019**

Com. Reg. : 70/2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001043-2019

***Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee***

***J.O. Code : WB01275***

**Order No. 36 dated 17-10-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

.Ld. P.P.-in-charge has filed attendance for the State. No witness is present today.

Out of 21 accused persons, on Court bail, 16 are present by filing hazira and 04 are absent and represente by filing a petition U/Sec 317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person EJABUL HOQUE has filed a petition alongwith a copy of death certificate of the said accused person for information.

Perused the case record and the petition. Considered. Call for death report of the accused person EJABUL HOQUE from the I/C, Tapan P.S,

The case is adjourned today.

To **05-12-2023** for death report of accused person EJABUL HOQUE.

. Accused persons, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur