

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad**

**Sessions Case No. 68 of 2019**

**S. T. No. 29(11)/2019**

Com. Reg. No. 70 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001043-2019

J.O. Code No. WB00690

47  
24.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the 19 (Nineteen) accused and cross-examination of P.W. No. 3, Md. Zakir Hossain & P.W. No. 4, Lorik Ali.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Out of 19 (nineteen) accused, on C.B., eleven accused are present by filing hazira. Learned Advocate on behalf of the eight accused files a petition under Section 317 of the Cr.P.C. and prays to represent on behalf of the said eight accused on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 25.06.2025 for appearance of the 19 (Nineteen) accused and cross-examination of P.W. No. 5, Hossain Ali & P.W. No. 6, Motahara Bibi.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat