

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Sessions Case No. 68 of 2019**

**S.T. No. 29(11)/2019**

Com. Reg. No. 70 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001043-2019

J.O. Code No. WB00598

55  
21.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the 19 (Nineteen) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 13 & 14.

None take any steps.

However, in view of the Resolution No. DDDABA/DD/26/(-)/2025-2026, dated 20.01.2026, adopted by the Local Bar Association, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, the case is adjourned today without passing any adverse order.

To date i.e. 22.01.2026 for appearance of the 19 (Nineteen) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 15 & 16.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat