

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 68 of 2019

S.T. No. 29(11)/2019

Com. Reg. No. 70 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001043-2019

J.O. Code No. WB00598

56
22.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the 19 (Nineteen) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 15 & 16.

Out of the 19 (nineteen) accused, 05 (five) accused, Moklesur Rahaman (A-2), Abdul Bari (A-8), Yunis Ali (A-11), Azijul Haque (A-12) & Habibur Rahaman (A-16), are present by filing hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the rest 14 (fourteen) accused, Ukil Mia (A-3), Muktar Ali (A-4), Aktarul Haque (A-5), Emrul Haque (A-6), Hajrat Ali, (A-7), Mohammad Hanif (A-9), Abdul Jabbar (A-10), Amin Mia (A-13), Masud Ali (A-14), Marjen Ali (A-15), Ansar Ali (A-18), Ansur Rahaman (A-19), Sonaddi Mia (A-20) & Zakir Hossain (A-21), files a petition under Section 317 of the Cr.P.C. and prays to represent on behalf of the said fourteen accused on the ground as stated on the petition.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira and submits that no witnesses is turned up today.

The case is adjourned and be fixed for evidence as per following schedule -
Fixing 10.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 4, 6 & 7.

11.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 8 & 13.

12.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 14.

13.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 15.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

All the 19 (nineteen) accused be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat